

ASX Announcement

CORPORATE DIRECTORY

Chairman PAUL KRISTENSEN

Founder, Managing Director DAVID BUDGE

Business Development and Marketing Director NATHAN HENRY

Non-Executive Director MEL ASHTON

Non-Executive Director and Company Secretary MATHEW WHYTE

FAST FACTS

Issued Capital: 65.2m Options Issued: 12.2m Market Cap: \$36.6m Cash: \$5.76m (as at 31 March 2018)

CONTACT DETAILS

U2/79 Bushland Ridge, Bibra Lake, WA AUSTRALIA 6163

enquiries@auroralabs3d.com t. +61 (0)8 9434 1934 auroralabs3d.com

ASX CODE: A3D ACN: 601 164 505

Aurora Labs Enhances Large Format Technology

Prototype

Aurora Labs Limited ("Aurora" or "the Company") (ASX:A3D), is pleased to announce that it has conducted further parameter testing on the Large Format Technology prototype.

Aurora recently tested a very high-end control system for its Large Format Technology Prototype, which has resulted in an immediate increase in speed, accuracy and size of the 3D printer bed. The Company has now released a video which showcases this advancement. The video displays the system melting a 100mm square and successively smaller squares, which is one of the standard tests Aurora conducts to check the accuracy of control systems.

The print was filmed in real time, and while it is at a fraction of the ultimate speed targeted for the Large Format Technology, it is indicative of the technology's potential.

Watch the video here.

David Budge, Managing Director, commented:

"I am extremely pleased with the results of this testing with the Large Format Technology and the implementation of our new control system. This will allow us to achieve a larger bed size with the Medium Format Printer than previously predicted and gives us much finer control and resolution while simultaneously increasing its speed. This provides further confidence towards reaching our next milestones of printing complex parts, and the development and commercialisation of our Large Format Technology."

ABOUT AURORA LABS

Aurora Labs Limited ("the Company") (ASX: A3D), an industrial technology and innovation company that specialises in the development of 3D metal printers, powders, digital parts and their associated intellectual property. Aurora Labs is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX: A3D). To learn more about Aurora Labs please visit: <u>www.auroralabs3d.com</u>

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

This announcement contains forward-looking statements which incorporate an element of uncertainty or risk, such as 'intends', 'may', 'could', 'believes', 'estimates', 'targets' or 'expects'. These statements are based on an evaluation of current economic and operating conditions, as well as assumptions regarding future events. These events are, as at the date of this announcement, expected to take place, but there cannot be any guarantee that such events will occur as anticipated or at all given that many of the events are outside Aurora's control. Accordingly, Aurora and the directors cannot and do not give any assurance that the results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements contained in this announcement will actually occur.

t. +61 (0)8 9434 1934 e. enquiries@auroralabs3d.com ACN: 601 164 505 ASX Code: A3D auroralabs3d.com